PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Willem BLAKBORN	12/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROSENBERGER HOCHFREQUENZTECHNIK GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	Hauptstrasse 1	
City:	Fridolfing	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	83413	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10564470

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-1111
Email: cfrye@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2134-034

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allan M. Lowe

Total Attachments: 1

source=NotarialCertification#page1.tif

JP \$40.00 105

PATENT REEL: 021528 FRAME: 0775

Notarial Certification

I, Joseph H ö n l e , Notary Public duly admitted, authorized and sworn, practicing at the notary office in D-84529 Tittmoning, Burghauser Straße 1, Germany

DO HEREBY CERTIFY

to the best of my knowledge, information and believe that I have examined the relevant Commercial Register in Traunstein, Germany, today, the 04 th day of July 2008, where is registered under Chapter A-Nr. 5566 the

Rosenberger Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co. KG and found that there is no change of name for the company of "Rosenberger Hochfrequenztechnik GmbH & Co.".

The addition of "KG" ist only explaining, that the company is a "KommanditGesellschaft" (a limited partnership). Due to a legal change in Germany with effect of April 1, 2003 all companies having the status of a limited partnership are forced to incorporate the abbreviation "KG" in their company name which was not necessary beforehand.

Tittmoning, at the 04 th day of July 2008

RECORDED: 09/15/2008

Joseph Hönle, Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 021528 FRAME: 0776